PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
l1		Name	Execution Date	
Seong Fong Chen			05/02/2007	
Shiping Wang			05/02/2007	
Wei Cheong Wong			05/02/2007	
Chuang Sim Chong			05/02/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Allegiance Corporation			
Street Address:	1430 Waukegan Road			
City:	McGaw Park			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
	60085-6787			
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	Numbe		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	RS Total: 2	3347357		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2		 ۲ 	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	RS Total: 2 ype 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1:	3347357	<u>کار این این این این این این این این این این</u>	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 2 ype 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	3347357 3347336 1064		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	RS Total: 2 ype 11: 11: 11: EDATA (847)887 84788766	3347357 3347336 1064 67		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 2 ype 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	3347357 3347336 1064 67 ©cardinalhealth.com		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 2 ype 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	3347357 3347336 1064 67		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	RS Total: 2 ype 1: 1: 1: 1: 2: DATA (847)887 84788766 kim.luna@ be sent to the e-n :: Cardinal H	3347357 3347336 1064 67 Ocardinalhealth.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RS Total: 2 ype 11: 11: 12: DATA (847)887 84788766 kim.luna@ be sent to the e-no c Cardinal H 1430 Wau	3347357 3347336 1064 67 ©cardinalhealth.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Health Ikegan Road		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 2 ype	3347357 3347336 1064 67 Decardinalhealth.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Health Ikegan Road Luna		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RS Total: 2 ype	3347357 3347336 1064 67 ©cardinalhealth.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Health Ikegan Road		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 2 ype 11: 11: 12: DATA (847)887 84788766 kim.luna@ be sent to the e-formation of the	3347357 3347336 1064 67 Decardinalhealth.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Health Ikegan Road Luna		

501913038

REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0830

Total Attachments: 3 source=6278assign#page1.tif source=6278assign#page2.tif source=6278assign#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Seong Fong Chen, of Malaysian citizenship, residing at 11A Gerbang Minden, 11700 Gelugor, Penang, Malaysia; Shiping Wang, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1508 Forever Lane, Libertyville, Illinois 60048; Wei Cheong Wong, of Malaysia citizenship, residing at 265, Taman Rambai, Jalan Rambi 1, 09000, Kulim, Kedah, Malaysia, and Chuang Sim Chong of Malaysian citizenship, residing at 26, Lorong Belimbing 4, Taman Desa Nagamas, 14000, Bukit Mertajam, Penang, Malaysia (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to Allegiance Corporation, 1430 Waukegan Road, McGaw Park, IL 60085-6787 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled, GLOVE COATING AND MANUFACTURING PROCESSG, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/627,705 filed February 8, 2007.

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts

1

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0832 thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

87 Chen

Seong Fong Chen

Ľ

ŝ

Shiping Wang 1 gar gamos

Wei Cheong Wong

Chuang Sim Chong

2rd May 2007 Date

Date 200 May 2007 Date

and May 2007 Date

PATENT **REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0833**

thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Seong Fong Chen Shiping Wang

Date May 2, 2007 Date

Wei Cheong Wong

Date

Chuang Sim Chong

Date

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0834